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lan Nicholas Sutton

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode SE3 8BX

Date of birth
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
AES-ICS NOMINEES LIMITED

GERRARD FINANCIAL PLANNING

LIMITED
GREIG, MIDDLETON NOMINEES
LIMITED

OMFS (GVG) LIMITED
BARCLAYS INVESTMENT
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

G M COMPUTERS LIMITED

GREIG MIDDLETON HOLDINGS
LIMITED

OMFS (GVGH) LIMITED

OMFS (GVGI) LIMITED

OMFS (MFM) LIMITED

OMFS (MHPM) LIMITED

OMFS (GI) LIMITED

OMFS (G&S) LIMITED
FREESAVE LIMITED

OMFS (NS) LIMITED

OMFS (MM & CO) LIMITED
OMFS (LFS) LIMITED

OMFS (CAPS) LIMITED

GREIG MIDDLETON FINANCIAL
SERVICES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

September 1956

lan Nicholas Sutton

Number

Number
02819221
00973635

01141431

02136365
02752982

01809755

02026432

02475690
02475729
02866769

02200240
02190345
02055357
01865203
01959695
02053539
01716571
01617457
02129310

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Page 1/3

903751604

903751604
83a Hervey Road
Blackheath

London
British

App. Date

App. Date
14/03/2002
30/03/2001

30/03/2001

30/03/2001
30/03/2001

30/03/2001

30/03/2001

30/03/2001
30/03/2001
30/03/2001

30/03/2001
30/03/2001
27/11/2000
27/11/2000
27/11/2000
27/11/2000
27/11/2000
27/11/2000
27/11/2000

Res. Date

Res. Date
21/10/2003
09/09/2002

21/10/2003

17/09/2001
11/02/2002

14/11/2003

24/10/2003

14/11/2003
14/11/2003
21/10/2003

14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003

Position

Position
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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OMFS (M&A) LIMITED
OMFS (RCLR) LIMITED
OMFS (LYD.) LIMITED
OMFS (H & CO ST.) LIMITED
OMFS (CFAL) LIMITED
OMFS (NIG) LIMITED

OMFS (RM) LIMITED

OMFS (CCMUTM) LIMITED
OMFS (AN) LIMITED

OMFS (GD & CO)

OMFS (HCB) LIMITED
OMFS (NIH) LIMITED

OMFS (EXCO) LIMITED
CAPEL CURE SHARP LIMITED

OMFS (CCMCF) LIMITED
OMFS (CTM) LIMITED
OMFS (CCM) LIMITED
OMFS (CCMS) LIMITED
OMFS (VAM) LIMITED
OMFS (WBN) LIMITED
OMFS (BSPEP) LIMITED
GERRARD LIMITED
OMFS (BSS) LIMITED
OMFS (AESE) LIMITED
OMFS (WB & CO)

OMFS (SHFS) LIMITED
OMFS (RJ) UNLIMITED
OMFS (BSPEPN) LIMITED
OMFS (AESS) LIMITED
OMFS (SHFS) LIMITED

OMFS (SH) & CO

OMFS (SHN) LIMITED

GERRARD VIVIAN GRAY LIMITED
AE S FINANCE LIMITED
QUILTER PERIMETER LIMITED

OMFS (AESH) LIMITED

CENTRAL CAPITAL ACQUISITIONS
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02051021
02050046
02053571
02050279
01017434
02008008
00768880
01989991
01851438
02023208
02045997
01987359
02629477
01885922

02340176
02476008
02284626
02340174
02292220
01881671
02051649
00296982
03174034
02460493
02064693
SC096973
02197092
00883930
03094116
SC096973

02086541
02879337
01889856
00867186
03456361

02285621

03348871

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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27/11/2000
27/11/2000
27/11/2000
27/11/2000
27/11/2000
27/11/2000
27/11/2000
27/11/2000
27/11/2000
27/11/2000
27/11/2000
27/11/2000
20/10/2000
02/08/2000

02/08/2000
01/08/2000
01/08/2000
01/08/2000
01/08/2000
30/03/1999
30/03/1999
30/03/1999
30/03/1999
30/03/1999
30/03/1999
30/03/1999
30/03/1999
30/03/1999
30/03/1999
30/03/1999

30/03/1999
30/03/1999
30/03/1999
30/03/1999
26/02/1999

26/02/1999

26/02/1999

903751604

14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003 Director
14/11/2003 Director
24/10/2003 Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
21/10/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003
20/01/2003 Director
14/11/2003 Director
21/10/2003 Company
Secretary
Director
Director

14/11/2003
14/11/2003
14/11/2003 Director
14/11/2003 Director
04/04/2000 Company
Secretary
01/01/2002 Company
Secretary
29/09/2003 Company
Secretary
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GERRARD MANAGEMENT SERVICES 02181315

LIMITED
OMFS (AESBSS) LIMITED

OMFS (EXCO) LIMITED

OMFS (BSPEPN) LIMITED

OMFS (AESS) LIMITED

A E S FINANCE LIMITED

ALBERT E SHARP LIMITED

OMFS (BSPEP) LIMITED

OMFS (SH) & CO

GERRARD VIVIAN GRAY LIMITED
HOLMESDALE NOMINEES LIMITED
OMFS (BSS) LIMITED

OMFS (WBN) LIMITED

OMFS (WB & CO)

N/A* - no information available

01993862
02629477

00883930

03094116

00867186

01851013

02051649

02086541

01889856

02785084

03174034

01881671

02064693

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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26/02/1999

20/01/1999
19/01/1999

19/01/1999

19/01/1999

19/01/1999

19/01/1999

19/01/1999

19/01/1999

19/01/1999

19/01/1999

19/01/1999

19/01/1999

19/01/1999

903751604

24/10/2003

14/11/2003
21/10/2003

21/10/2003

21/10/2003

21/10/2003

21/10/2003

21/10/2003

09/08/2001

09/08/2001

02/01/2002

21/10/2003

09/08/2001

09/08/2001

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



